KAY/01(2019/WEI 5/1/201	12 20 PÅ	Fin No. Diversor Copyrations Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	P. 0017404
IN	17	101 Departs with constance	~ /

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H19000144645 3)))



H190C01446453A8C1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

		10	Ц <u>Ч</u>
Division of ⊂or	porations		EC .
		ŧ	937
			07F
		<u></u>	
		- 454	Bo
Fax Number	: (305)444-4977	ភ្	TION NE
	Fax Number Account Name Account Number Phone		Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC. Account Number : I20000000146 Phone : (305)444-4994 Eax Number : (305)444-4977

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

EMAUS IN CUBA FOUNDATION, INC.

et al second	Certificate of Status	0	
	Certified Copy	1	C RICO MAY 0 1 2019
i d	Page Count	04	MAY 0.1 2019
	Estimated Charge	\$78.75	
T T			1. ann -

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

MAY/01/2019/WED 12:20 PM

FAX No.

P. 002/004

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal <u>street</u> address: D West Flagler Street			
Mia	mi, FL 33144			
	or which the corporation is organized is:	To bring men and we	omen closer to Christ by doing Emma	is retreats. The
tetreats transi	form lives of those who attend by having t	them find hope, peac	and the love of Jesus. These retreats	help parishes form
a Christian co	ommunity that rejoices in serving others a	od those with special	nceds.	
			·	
				· <u>·····</u> ·····
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The mail	met in which the dire	As set	forth in the
	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	nner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed:	forth in the
A <i>RTICLE IV</i> Bylaws	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	nnet in which the dire	As set	forth in the
Bylaws			As set ctors are elected and appointed:	forth in the
Bylaws	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE			forth in the
Bylaws IRTICLE P	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE		Schastian Almaran - Scontony	forth in the
ARTICLE IV Bylaws ARTICLE V Name and Titl Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>CTORS</u>	Schastian Almaran - Scontony	forth in the
Bylaws IRTICLE V Name and Titl	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> Gabriela Dominguez - President	<u>CTORS</u>	Schastian Almazan - Secretary	forth in the
Bylaws IRTICLE V Name and Tirl Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Gabriela Dominguez - President 7400 West Flagier Street Miami, FL 33144	CTORSName and TitleAddress:	Schastian Almazan - Secretary 7400 West Flagler Street Miami, FL 33144	forth in the
Bylaws ARTICLE V Name and Tirl Address Name and Tirl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Gabriela Dominguez - President 7400 West Flagier Street Miami, FL 33144 Martin Rodriguez - Vice President	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Schastian Almazan - Secretary 7400 West Flagler Street Miami, FL 33144 Jorge Roque - Director	
Bylaws IRTICLE V Name and Tirl Address Name and Tirl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Gabriela Dominguez - President 7400 West Flagier Street Miami, FL 33144 e: Martin Rodriguez - Vice President 7400 West Flagler Street	CTORSName and TitleAddress:	Schastian Almazan - Secretary 7400 West Flagler Street Miami, FL 33144 Jorge Roque - Director 7400 West Flagler Street	
Bylaws IRTICLE V Name and Tirl Address Name and Tirl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Gabriela Dominguez - President 7400 West Flagier Street Miami, FL 33144 Martin Rodriguez - Vice President	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Schastian Almazan - Secretary 7400 West Flagler Street Miami, FL 33144 Jorge Roque - Director	
Bylaws ARTICLE V Name and Tirl Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Gabriela Dominguez - President 7400 West Flagier Street Miami, FL 33144 e: Martin Rodriguez - Vice President 7400 West Flagler Street Miami, FL 33144	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Sobastian Almazan - Secretary 7400 West Flagler Street Miami, FL 33144 Jorge Roque - Director 7400 West Flagler Street Miami, FL 33144	AVH 61 AVH 61 Articol

MAY/01/2019/WED 12:20 PM

Address	7400 West Flagler Street	Address:	7400 West Flagler Street	
·	Miami, FL 33144		Miami, FL 33144	_
	·			_
Name and Ti	ue: Juan Arias - Director	Name and Tit		· • · · · ·
Address	7400 West Flagler Street	Address:		_
	Miami, FL 33144			_
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	I <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Id Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT			
Name:	Angel Fernandez	acceptable/ of the re	Researce affenn IS:	AVH 6. KOUSIAL
Address:	7400 West Flagler Stre	ct		
Add: cas.	Miami, FL 33144			
ARTICLE V The name an	<u>II INCORPORATOR</u> Id address of the Incorporator is:			AP II: 45
Name:	Angel Fernandez			01 2
Address:	7400 West Flagler Stre	eet		
	Miami, FL 33144			
Effective dat	III <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> c, if other than the date of filing: ve date is listed, the date must be specif	ic and cannot be m	(OPTIONAL) ore than five days prior or 90 days afte	er the filing.)
Note: If the	date inserted in this block does not meet d frective date on the Department of State's	he applicable statuto	ry filing requirements, this date will not b	e listed as the
Having been	named as registered agent if accept ser am familiar with and accept the appointm	vice of process for :	the above stated corporation at the place int and agree to act in this capacity	e designated in this
	- Kominet Simenie of Read		to his	<u> </u>
I submit this to the Depart	document and affirm that the flicts stated ment of State constitutes a finited degree fet	herein are true. I as lony as provided for	n aware that any false information subm in s.817,155, F.S. /	itted in a document
	JAM2	·	4/30	119
	Required Stanistare nell	acomprator	- Onle	

. .

Emaús in Cuba Foundation, Inc. Artícles of Incorporation Attachment	
ARTICLE VIII- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS	
The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.	
No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political earnpaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section $501(c)$ (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.	
The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.	
Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the	
purposes within the meaning of section sol(c) of the Internal Revenue Code, of the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are	
organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.	
•	